## Wishing You Peace and Joy





## Toby's Foundation: A Legacy of Love

Toby's Foundation is named for Toby, an Australian Shepherd who started having seizures at 10 1/2 months old. Toby could not do any of the usual Aussie activities because of the epilepsy, but in what really mattered Toby excelled! He loved his family and friends, he endured a lot, and he never gave up! He championed the fight against canine epilepsy and inspired us always!

Toby's Foundation, Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation and public charity established in 2004, is dedicated to canine epilepsy research, education, and providing resources and support in the fight against canine epilepsy. We raise awareness of canine epilepsy and support research that can lead to a screening test and more effective treatments for dogs suffering from this disease.

## Toby's Foundation

Making Tracks to Defeat Canine Epilepsy

Submit blood samples: www.tobysfoundation.org/samples.htm Online donations: www.tobysfoundation.org/Donors.htm

Offilite doffacions. www.cobysiodiffacion.org/Doffors.ficin

Mail donations to: Toby's Foundation, Inc., PO Box 7321, Laguna Niguel, CA 92607

Your gift is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. Ask your employer about a matching gifts program.

For the latest information visit www.tobysfoundation.org

Email tobysfoundation@tobysfoundation.org Sign up online to receive "Toby's AussiE-Update" Newsletter.

